

(09)
09.08.2021
(p.jana)

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION

(Via Video Conference)

CO No. 2032 of 2017

Sukla Chowdhury
-versus-
Jayanta Chowdhury

This is an application under Section 24 of the Code of Civil Procedure.

None appears on behalf of the parties either virtually or physically on call.

CO 2032 of 2017 is dismissed for default.

Interim order, if there be any, stands vacated.

(Biswajit Basu, J.)